BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTIO",,_231-090-370
AT&TCo SPCS Issue 2, September 1980
FEATURE DOCUMENT
DIAL CALL WAITING FEATURE
2-WIRE NO. 1 AND NO. 1A ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEMS
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE
INTRODUCTION 3 9. INSTALLATION / ADDITION/ DELETION 8
1. GENERAL INFORMATION 3 10. HARDWARE REQUIREMENTS 8

master scan points, nine signal distributor
points, and three network appearances (one per
port). For SD-IA284-0l (JIA033JG), the order code
is 04370. For the miniature version, SD-IA284-05
(JIA088JG), the order code is 04302.
10.02 A 3-port conference circuit SD-IA284 is
required as long as three parties are
associated with the call waiting call. Three-port
conference circuits are engineered on a one-to-one
basis with 3-port conference registers.
10.03 The tone or recorded announcement circuit
requires one master scan point, two signal
distributor points and one network appearance.
For SD-IA218-0l (JIA032DC), the order code is
07870. For the miniature version, SD-IA218-05
(JIA084DC), the order code is 07800.
10.04 A tone or recorded announcement circuit
SD-IA218 connected to a 440-Hz tone source
SD-81652-0l is required each time the call waited
station receives the burst of call waiting tone.
The average holding time for this circuit is 0.5
seconds. This circuit is also required to interface
the calling party to the appropriate termination
during call waiting.
10.05 The music on queue circuit SD-IA432-01,
has no master scan point, signal distributor
point, network appearance or order code. If used,
JIA033GR is required for the first group of 22
trunks; JIA033GU is required for the second and

(3) Section 231-318-302-Line RC Procedures
for LINE, TWOPTY, MPTY, SCLIST, and
UNIFORM SERVICE ORDER CODES
USOC APPLICABILITY
E6C Dial Call Waiting
RA2 Recorded Announcement Option - Per Group of 22 R.A. Ports
RPC Recorded Announcement Option - Per Each Port Connecting Circuit
MUS Music Option - Per Group of 22 Music Ports
MUP Music Option - Per Each Port Connecting Circuit
(U) Channel Connecting Serving Central Office and Music Source on Cus-
tomer Premises.
Page 14
r------ ------- ------------------
CFV (Through 1AE5 Generic Program)-2-Wire
No. 1A Electronic Switching System
(4) Section 231-318-309-Centrex-CO RCProcedures
CTXCB,CTXDI, CTXEXR, CXDICH, DITABS,
DLG, FLXDG, FLXRD, and FLXRS (Through
1AE5 Generic Program)-2-Wire No. 1A Electronic
Switching System
(5) Section 231-048-312-Line RC Formats for
LINE, TWOPTY, MPTY, SCLIST, MLHG,
ACT, CFV, and VSS (lE6 and 1AE6 Generic
Programs)-2-Wire No.1 and No. 1A Electronic
Switching Systems
(6) Section 231-048-309-Centrex-CO and ESSX-1
RC Formats for CTXCB, CTXDI, CTXEXR,
CXDICH, DITABS, DLG, FLXDG, FLXRD and
FLXRS (lE6 and 1AE6 Generic Programs)
(7) Section 231-060-210-Service Circuits-Network
Switching Engineering-No. 1 and No. 1A
Electronic Switching Systems
(8) Section 231-061-450-Program Stores
Network Switching Engineering-No. 1
Electronic Switching System
(9) Section 231-061-460-Call Stores-Network
Switching Engineering-No.1 Electronic
Switching System
(10) Section 231-062-460-Processor Community
Engineering- Program Stores- Network
Switching Engineering- No. 1AElectronic Switching
System
(11) Section 231-062-465-Processor Community
Engineering-Duplicated Call Store-Network
Switching Engineering- No. 1AElectronic Switching
System
(12) Section 231-062-470-Processor Community
Engineering-Unduplicated Call Store
Network Switching Engineering-No. 1A Electronic
Switching System
(13) Section 231-062-475-Processor Community
Engineering-File Stores-Network Switching
Engineering-No. 1A Electronic Switching System
ISS 2, SECTION 231-090-370
(14) Section 231-090-158-Feature Document
Distinctive Ringing/Distinctive Call Waiting
Tone Feature-2-Wire No. 1 and No. 1A Electronic
Switching Systems
(15) Section 231-090-151-\Feature Document